NOTICE OF SPECIAL SESSION(S)

TIME:

10:00 A.M.

DATE:

Wednesday, January 1, 2025

PLACE:

District Courtroom On The Second Floor Of The Hopkins County Courthouse Located At 118 Church St., Sulphur Springs, TX.

ORDER OF BUSINESS

- 1. The Court To Declare A Quorum.
- 2. The Court To Attend The Swearing In Of Elected/Appointed Officials.
- 3. The Court To Approve Elected/Appointed Officials Bonds.
- 4. The Court To Adjourn.

HOPKINS COUNTY, TEXAS

STATE OF TEXAS

X

COUNTY OF HOPKINS

X

I, Tracy Smith, County Clerk of Hopkins County, Texas, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing notice was filed in my office this 19th, day of December, 2024.

E COUNTY

Given under my hand and seal this the 19th, day of December, 2024.

HOPKINS COUNTY, TEXAS

DEC 19 2024

TRACY SMITH COUNTY CLERK HOPKINS COUNTY, TEXAS